Shareholders participate in the Rights Issue and the Directors do not issue any of
the Shortfall within 3 months of the Closing Date, the voting power of Southern
Cross Exploration NL and Mark Johnson will increase as shown below:

 - 10 -

Name

Number of
Shares Held

(before the
Rights
Issue)

% of issued
capital (before

Rights Issue)

Number of Shares held
after the Rights Issue

% of issued
capital

(after
Rights
Issue)

Southern Cross
Exploration NL

160,010,001 39.95% 240,015,002 47.60%

Mark Johnson
(Non-Executive
Director) (direct
holding)

47,450,930 11.85% 71,176,395 14.12%

(e) The following tables set out the number of Shares and approximate percentage
shareholding of Directors (and Director related entities) and substantial shareholders
assuming they take up their full Entitlement and assuming different levels of
acceptances by other Eligible Shareholders and prior to the placement of any
Shortfall.

25% of Entitlements taken up by other Eligible Shareholders

Name

Number of
Shares Held

(before the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (before

the Rights
Issue)

Number of
Shares Held

(after the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (on

completion
of the

Rights
Issue)

Southern Cross Exploration NL  160,010,001 39.95% 240,015,002 43.13%

Mark Johnson (Non-Executive
Director) (direct holding)

47,450,930 11.85% 71,176,395 12.80%

Spinite PL 39,876,665 9.96% 59,814,998 10.75%

Project Global Inv PL 25,000,000 6.24% 37,500,00 6.74%

Gregory Hall (Non-Executive
Director)

9,999,887 2.49% 14,999,831 2.70%

Stephen Baghdadi (Executive
Director, CEO)

62,000 0.015% 93,000 0.017%

 - 11 -

50% of Entitlements taken up by other Eligible Shareholders

Name

Number of
Shares Held

(before the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (before

the Rights
Issue)

Number of
Shares Held

(after the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (on

completion
of the

Rights
Issue)

Southern Cross Exploration NL
160,010,001 39.95% 240,015,002 42.02%

Mark Johnson (Non-Executive
Director) (direct holding)

47,450,930 11.85% 71,176,395
12.46%

Spinite PL 39,876,665
9.96% 59,814,998 10.47%

Project Global Inv PL 25,000,000
6.24% 37,500,00 6.56%

Gregory Hall (Non-Executive
Director)

9,999,887
2.49% 14,999,831

2.63%

Stephen Baghdadi (Executive
Director, CEO)

62,000
0.015% 93,000

0.016%

75% of Entitlements taken up by other Eligible Shareholders

Name

Number of
Shares Held

(before the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (before

the Rights
Issue)

Number of
Shares Held

(after the
Rights Issue)

% of issued
capital (on

completion
of the

Rights
Issue)

Southern Cross Exploration NL
160,010,001 39.95% 240,015,002 40.96%

Mark Johnson (Non-Executive
Director) (direct holding)

47,450,930 11.85% 71,176,395
12.15%

Spinite PL 39,876,665
9.96% 59,814,998 10.21%

Project Global Inv PL 25,000,000
6.24% 37,500,00 6.40%

Gregory Hall (Non-Executive
Director)

9,999,887
2.49% 14,999,831

2.56%

Stephen Baghdadi (Executive
Director, CEO)

62,000
0.015% 93,000

0.016%

2.9 ASX quotation of New Shares

The Company has made an application to ASX for the New Shares to be granted quotation
on ASX. If that permission is not granted by ASX, the Company will not issue any New

 - 12 -

Shares and all application monies received (without interest) will be refunded in full to the
applicants. The fact that ASX may grant official quotation to the New Shares is not to be
taken in any way as an indication of the merits of the Company or the New Shares.

Trading of the New Shares will, subject to ASX approval, occur on or about the date